



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(An Autonomous Institute under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India)
Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk, Guwahati-781035

Corrigendum to Advt No-521

Corrigendum. No: 548/1

Date 25.06.2025

The corrected SOR is attached herewith as Annexure-I. Other Terms & Conditions are remains same as per Advt. No. 548 Dated. 16.06.2025.

Registrar, IASST

D. Goswami
Registrar, IASST

ANNEXURE-I

Name of Work:		Estimate for False ceiling ,tiles fitting and gravel road for electrical panel room sub station at IASST			
SOR					
Item No.	Road work				
16.3	Supplying and stacking at site				
16.3.1	90 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate	5	cum	2098.4	10492.00
16.3.2	63 mm to 45 mm size stone aggregate	5	cum	1636.05	8180.25
16.3.6	Stone screening 13.2 mm nominal size (Type A)	10	cum	2034.35	20343.50
16.4	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road/vibratory roller 8-10 tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening / binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate,	15	cum	1046.95	15704.25
26.27.1	Providing and fixing false ceiling tiles at all heights with GRG gypsum false ceiling of size 595X595mm of approved texture, design and pattern. The tiles should have Humidity Resistance (RH) of 99%, Light Reflectance > 85%, Thermal Conductivity k = 0.052 - 0.057 w/m K, Fire Performance as per (BS 476 pt - 6 & 7) in true horizontal level suspended on interlocking T-Grid of hot dipped all round galvanized iron section of 0.33 mm thick (galvanized @120 gsm) comprising of main T runners of 15x32 mm of length 3000 mm, cross T of size 15x32mm of length 1200 mm and secondary intermediate cross T of size 15x32 mm of length 600 mm to form grid module of size 600x600 mm suspended from ceiling using galvanized mild steel item (galvanised@80gsm) 50 mm long 8mm outer diameter M-6 dash fasteners, 6 mm diameter fully threaded hanger rod up to 1000 mm length and L-shape level adjuster of size 85x25x2 mm, spaced at 1200 mm centre to centre along main 'T'. The system should rest on periphery walls /partitions with the help of GI perimeter wall angle of size 24x24X3000 mm made of 0.40 mm thick sheet, to be fixed to the wall with help of plastic rawl plug at 450 mm centre to centre & 40 mm long dry wall S.S. screws. The exposed bottom portion of all T-sections used in false ceiling support system shall be pre-painted with polyester baked paint, for all heights. The work shall be carried out as per specifications, drawings and as per directions of the engineer-in-charge.	132.00	sqm	1852.05	244470.60

11.23	Marble stone flooring with 18 mm thick marble stone, as per sample of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement	56.00	sqm	3737.45	209297.20
2.27	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20	67.50	cum	2123.75	143353.13
				Total	651840.93

Electrical work Sub staion						
Item No.	Description	Qty	RATE			Amount (In Rupees)
			Unit	Full	Part	
1.10 as per DSR 2022	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bellpoint with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable					
1.10.3	Group C					
		40.00	each			
	Total	40.00	each	1467.00	1467.00	₹ 58,680.00
	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.					
1.24.5	6 pin 15/16 A socket outlet					
		18.00	each			
	Total	18.00	each	197.00	197.00	₹ 3,546.00
1.12	Wiring for light/ power plug with 2X4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit alongwith 1 No. 4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required.					
		80.00	Mtr.			
	Total	80.00	Mtr.	334.00	334.00	₹ 26,720.00
1.14	Wiring for circuit/submain wiring alongwith earthwire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.					
1.14.11	4 x16 Sq. mm + 2x 6 Sq.mm. Earthwire					
		20.00	Mtr.			
	Total	20.00	Mtr.	1365.00	1365.00	₹ 27,300.00
5.00	Fitting and fixing of 36 Watt LED Square Panel Light (Brands equivalent to Phillips/ Cromton/ Havells)					
		20.00	each			
	Total	20.00	each	2150.00	2150.00	₹ 43,000.00
	Supply and Installation of Split type Air-Conditioners including M.S. stand (Brand equivalent to Voltas/ LG/ Bluestar/Godrej)					
6.00	2.0 Tr. 4/5 star Split Air-conditioner					
		4.00	each			
	Total	4.00	each	52021.00	52021.00	₹ 2,08,084.00

5.60	Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.					
		5.00	Each			
	Total	5.00	Each	13838.00	13838.00	₹ 69,190.00
5.14	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.					
		55.00	Mtr			
	Total	55.00	Mtr	1162.00	1162.00	₹ 63,910.00
7 (Non DSR)	Providing and fixing of 1400mm Ceiling Fan including connections etc. as required. (Brands equivalent to Cromton/Havells/PSPO)					
		4.00	Each			
	Total	4.00	Each	2150.00	2150.00	₹ 8,600.00
2.50	Supplying and fixing following ways of surface/recess mounting, Vertical type, 415V TPN MCB distribution boardfor mounting MCBs as required. (Normally used where 3 Phase outlets are required.					
2.5.3	12Way (4+36), Double door					
		1.00	Each			
	Total	1.00	Each	12833.00	12833.00	₹ 12,833.00
2.10	Supplying and fixing 5A to 32A Rating MCB.....with connections, testing and commissioning as required					
	Single Pole (5A to 32A)					
		25.00	Each			
	Total	25.00	Each	256.00	256.00	₹ 6,400.00
2.13.2	Four Pole					
		2.00	Each			
	Total	2.00	Each	1228.00	1228.00	₹ 2,456.00
	Grand total =					₹ 5,30,719.00
	GROSS TOTAL					₹ 5,30,719.00
(Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen Only)						